

HIMACHAL PRADESH  
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT  
NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed **percentage rate** tender on form No. 6 and 7/8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer (NH) Division HPPWD Nahan on behalf of Governor of HP for the following works from approved and eligible contractor enlisted in HPPWD, so as to reach in this office on **21.03.2025** up to 11:00 AM and shall be opened on the same day at 11.30 AM in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (non refundable) up to **19.03.2025 at 04:00 PM**

The earnest money in the shape of FDR/TDR of any Bank in H.P. duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer NH Division HP.PWD Nahan must be accompanied with the each tender. Conditional tender and tender received without earnest money will be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning the reason. The offer of the tender will be kept opened for 75 days.


Sr. No.	Name of works	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time Limit	Eligible Class of contractor	Cost Form
1	Name of Work :- A/R & M/O to Kala amb Paonta sahib Dehradun Road KM 46/00 to 103/00 on NH 07 (SH:- Providing and Fixing W-Metal beam Crash barrier at RD 82/200 to 82/245 & 82/260 to 82/290)	Rs.99326/- only	2000/-	15 days	"C" & "D"	350/-
2	Name of work:- A/R & M/O to Kala Amb Paonta Sahib Dehradun road on (New NH 07) Km 46/00 to 103/00 (SH:- Providing and fixing M.S. steel Railing Kiyarda Bridge at RD 91/638, Meliyon Bridge at RD 89/073, Johdon Bridge at RD 92/670 & Sukhikhala Bridge at RD 88/230)	Rs.98902/- only	2000 /-	15 days	C" & "D"	350/-
3	Name of work:- A/R & M/O to Kala Amb Paonta Sahib Dehradun road on (New NH 07) Km 46/00 to 103/00 (SH:- Providing and fixing M.S. steel Railing Sainwala Bridge at RD 87/750, Tokiyon Bridge at RD 87/015, Bohliyon Bridge at RD 72/750)	Rs.98147/- only	2000/-	15 days	C" & "D"	350/-

**CERTIFICATE:- It is certified that the tenders of above work are exigency/emergent nature and in public interest.**

**Terms & Conditions:-**

1. The Contractors/Bidders must quoted their Permanent Income Tax Account Number/ GST number on the tender alongwith copy of the same be attached with the application.
2. The Contractors/Firms should attach copy of the Registration/Renewal with the application.
3. The contractor/bidders should quote his rates Both in Figures and words, where there is any discrepancy between the rates in figures and words, the rates in words will be governed.
4. The contractors/bidders must inspect the site to ascertain/familiar the site conditions, accessibility etc. before quoting the bid/tender.
5. Conditional and telegraphic tender shall not be accepted and rejected straightway. Tender received after due date and time will be rejected.
6. The contractor/firms should have to produce the details of works in hand in HP. PWD, and its position thereof alongwith application.
7. The tender documents shall be issued to only those contractors who does not have more than two works in hand in any PWD Circle/ Division worth Rs. 1.00 Crore each.

8. The Contractor shall have to establish testing laboratory at site for the day to day testing of material.
9. The offer shall remain valid upto 75 days.
10. The provision of guidelines issued vide the Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of H.P, Shimla vide notification No. PBW (B) A (3) 1/2020-I dated Shimla-2 the 22nd July, 2020 and 07.10.2021 regarding adoption of CPWD work manual 2019 & other publication of CPWD in HPPWD and others as published by the Govt. from time to time Shall also be applicable.
11. The Executive Engineer reserve the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason.

  
Executive Engineer  
NH Division HPPWD  
Nahan

For & on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh


No. PW/NHD-NHN/TA-Tender Notice/ 2024-25:

8036-48

dated:- 11/03/25

Copy along with NIT is forwarded to the following for kind information and necessary action please:-

- 1 The Engineer in Chief HPPWD Nirman Bhawan, Niagam Bihar Shimla.
- 2 The Chief Engineer (NH) HPPWD Shimla please.
- 3 The Deputy Commissioner, Sirmour at Nahan please.
- 4 The Superintending Engineer (NH) Circle HPPWD Shimla.
- 5 The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), to the Engineer-in-Chief HPPWD, Nigam Vihar, HPPWD Shimla-2 alongwith Schedule of Quantity through (email) for taking necessary action in view of Principal Secretary (PW) to the H.P. notification No. PBW (B) A (3) dated 16 July, 2021 for uploading of Notice Inviting Tender on departmental website please.
- 6 The Sub-Divisional Magistrate Nahan/ Paonta Sahib/Pachhad please.
- 7 The District Panchayat Officer, Nahan please.
- 8 The Executive Officer, Municipal Committee Nahan/ Paonta Sahib please.
- 9 All the Assistant Engineer under this division to display on their respective Notice Boards.
- 10 Notice Board of this Office.

  
Executive Engineer  
NH Division HPPWD  
Nahan.

# DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- A/R & M/O to Kala amb Paonta sahib Dehradun Road KM 46/00 to 103/00 on NH 07 (SH:- Providing and Fixing W-Metal beam Crash barrier at RD 82/200 to 82/245 & 82/260 to 82/290)

Name of Work :- A/R & M/O to Kala amb Paonta sahib Dehradun Road KM 46/00 to 103/00 on NH 07 (SH:- Providing and Fixing W-Metal beam Crash barrier at RD 82/200 to 82/245 & 82/260 to 82/290)						Estimated cost :-		Rs.99326/- only
						Earnest Money :-		RS.2000/- only
						Time Limit :-		15 Days.
Sr.No	Description of item/Sub Head	Quantity	Unit	Rates		Amount		
				In Figure	In words			
1	2	3		4	5	7		
1	Earthwork in excavation in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils for structure as per drawing and technical specifications including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal all leads dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	3.34	Per Cubic metre	325.30	Rupees three hundred twenty five and paise thirty only	1087.00		
2	Providing concrete for plain / reinforced (P.C.C. M-20) (twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (one cement: two sand : four crushed stone aggregate twenty millimetres nominal size) in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	3.34	Per Cubic metre	7181.25	Rupees seven thousand one hundred eighty one and paise twenty five only	23985.00		
3	Providing and erecting a "W" metal beam crash barrier comprising of 3 mm thick corrugated sheet metal beam rail, 70 cm above road/ground level, fixed on ISMC series channel vertical post, 150 x 75 x 5 mm spaced 2 m centre to centre, 1.8 m high, 1.1 m below ground/road level, all steel parts and fittings to be galvanised by hot dip process, all fittings to conform to IS:1367 and IS:1364, metal beam rail to be fixed on the vertical post with a spacer of channel section 150 x 75 x 5 mm, 330 mm long complete as per including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. (W-Metal beam, Vertical Post and spacer to be provided by the department at Nahan)	68.00	Per Rmt	906.25	Rupees nine hundred six and paise twenty five only	61625.00		
4	Providing and fixing of high intensity Engineering grade plastic sheeting euro brand on the front side of the existing "W" metal beam crash barrier size 450mm wide in yellow and black colour with arrangement to be fixed on crash barriers for easy visibility at night complete in all respect including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	15.30	Per Sqm	825.45	Rupees eight hundred twenty five and paise forty five only	12629.00		
						99326.00		

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to MORT&H specification at his own risk and cost. All the rates including octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.

DNIT No. 14 for the year 2024-25  
Approved for Rs.99326/- only

Executive Engineer

NH Division

HPPWD Nahan

# DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O to Kala Amb Paonta Sahib Dehradun road on (New NH 07) Km 46/00 to 103/00 (SH:- Providing and fixing M.S. steel Railing Kiyarda Bridge at RD 91/638, Meliyon Bridge at RD 89/073, Jordon Bridge at RD 92/670 & Suknikhala Bridge at RD 88/230)			Estimated cost :-	Rs.98902/- only
			Earnest Money :-	RS.2000/- only
			Time Limit :-	15 Days.

Sr.No	Description of item/Sub Head	Quantity	Unit	Rates		Amount
				In Figure	In words	
1	2	3		4	5	7
1	Providing and fixing in position pipe railing consisting of IS Rolled steel sections designation 2no MS angle 65x65x6 placed back to back at 1.5 m interval height 1.80 and three rows of 50 mm dia steel pipes (tight) including fixing in position on bridge deck complete as per drawing and technical specifications including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	39.30	Per Cubic metre	2516.60	Rupees two thousand five hundred sixteen and paise sixty only	98902.00
						98902.00

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to MORT&H specification at his own risk and cost. All the rates including octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.

DOIT NO 16 for the years 2024-25  
Approved for RS.98902.00/- only

Executive Engineer  
NH Division  
HPPWD Nahan

# DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O to Kala Amb Paonta Sahib Dehradun road on (New NH 07) Km 46/00 to 103/00 (SH:- Providing and fixing M.S. steel Railing Sainwala Bridge at RD 87/750, Tokiyon Bridge at RD 87/015, Bohllyon Bridge at RD 72/750 )

Name of work:- A/R & M/O to Kala Amb Paonta Sahib Dehradun road on (New NH 07) Km 46/00 to 103/00 (SH:- Providing and fixing M.S. steel Railing Sainwala Bridge at RD 87/750, Tokiyon Bridge at RD 87/015, Bohliyon Bridge at RD 72/750 )				Estimated cost :-		Rs.98147/- only
				Earnest Money :-		RS.2000/- only
				Time Limit :-		15 Days.
Sr.No	Description of item/Sub Head	Quantity	Unit	Rates		Amount
				In Figure	In words	
1	2	3		4	5	7
1	Providing and fixing in position pipe railing consisting of IS Rolled steel sections designation 2no MS angle 65x65x6 placed back to back at 1.5 m interval height 1.80 and three rows of 50 mm dia steel pipes (light) including fixing in position on bridge deck complete as per drawing and technical specifications including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	39.00	Per Cubic metre	2516.60	Rupees two thousand five hundred sixteen and paise sixty only	98147.00
						98147.00

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to MORT&H specification at his own risk and cost. All the rates including octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.

Executive Engineer  
NH Division  
HPPWD Nahans

DRAFT NO 15 for the year 2024-25  
Approved for RS. 98147.00/- only